Fees and Expenses are subject to change as directed by Council

A,

Membership Fees

A1

A2

A3

A4

Regulated Annual Member Fees
(a) Annual Practice Permit (Active)

(b) Annual Practice Permit (In-active)

(c) Annual Practice Permit (RAA Active) Before November 1

Non-Regulated Member Fees
(a) Practicum Student Member
(b) Educational Student Member
(d) DLTA

Reinstatement Fee

Application Fees for Initial Membership

(a) Initial Application Fee

Examination Fees

B.1

B.2

B.3

Registration Examinations:
(a) Practical Examination
Retest Examinations:

(a) Practical Exam
Appeals:

Examination Results
(a) Application (non-refundable)

Before November 1 $750.00

November 1 to November 30

Late Fee #1 $200.00

Total: $950.00

November 30 and after

Late Fee #2 (additional) $200.00

Total: $1150.00

Before November 1 $210.00

November 1 to November 30

Late Fee #1 $200.00

Total: $410.00

November 30 and after

Late Fee #2 (additional) $200.00

Total: $610.00
$835.00

November 1 to November 29

Late Fee #1 $200.00

Total: $1035.00

November 30 and after

Late Fee #2 (additional) $200.00

Total: $1235.00
$150.00
$150.00
$50.00
$450.00
$ 250.00

$500.00 per competency
$500.00 per competency

$300.00



B.4

(b) Project appeal $50.00 each section

Course Rescheduling
1) If given 30 days notice $50.00

2) Ifless then 30 days notice or after exam materials have shipped, forfeit full exam fee.

Administrative Office Service Fees and Expenses

Cc1

Administrative Office Service Fees and expenses
a) File or information search:

b) Reference letter:

c) Letter in good standing:

d) Hard Copy Receipt

e) NSF Cheques

P

f) Duplicate Member Card
g) Replacement Certificate
h) Paper Renewal Form

Py

Miscellaneous Fees and Expenses

D.1 Election Results
(a) Recount of ballots
(Refundable if recount changes results)

D.2 Website Advertising
(a) Separate page of Members looking for work
(b) Help wanted/classified section (1/4 page)
(c) Main page advertisement link/feed

Reimbursement

E.1 Practical Exams:
(a) Examiners:

E.2  Theory Exams:
(a) Examiners

$ 25.00(At discretion of the Registrar)
$100.00

$50.00

$10.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$10.00

$300.00

Free
$ 160.00/ 4 weeks
$ 500.00/ 4 weeks

$ 50/ Candidate

$25/hour; Max - $175.00

E.3 Council/Committee Honorarium (including officers acting on behalf of the College)

(a) Council $ 100.00/ half day
(b) Committee $ 50.00/ half day
(c) Complaints Director/Hearings Director/Investigator $25.00/hour

Eligible to claim for reasonable expenses with proper documentation at the discretion of signing

authorities



