

A.1	Regulated Annual Member Fees		
	(a) Annual Practice Permit (Active)	Before November 1 November 1 to November 30 Late Fee #1 Total: November 30 and after Late Fee #2 (additional) Total:	\$750.00
			\$200.00 \$950.00
			\$200.00 \$1150.00
	(b) Annual Practice Permit (In-active)	Before November 1 November 1 to November 30	\$210.00
		Late Fee #1 Total: November 30 and after	\$200.00 \$410.00
		Late Fee #2 (additional) Total:	\$200.00 \$610.00
	(c) Annual Practice Permit (RAA Active) Before November 1	Before November 1 November 1 to November 29	\$835.00
		Late Fee #1	\$200.00
		Total: November 30 and after	\$1035.00
		Late Fee #2 (additional) Total:	\$200.00 \$1235.00
A.2	Non-Regulated Member Fees (a) Practicum Student Member (b) Educational Student Member (d) DLTA		\$150.00 \$150.00 \$50.00
A.3	Reinstatement Fee		\$450.00
A.4	Application Fees for Initial Membership (a) Initial Application Fee \$ 250.0		\$ 250.00
<u>B.</u>	Examination Fees		
B.1	Registration Examinations:		
	(a) Practical Examination	\$500.00 per competend	су
B.2	Retest Examinations:		
	(a) Practical Exam	\$500.00 per competency	
B.3	Appeals: Examination Results (a) Application (non-refundable)	\$300.00	

B.4 Course Rescheduling

- 1) If given 30 days notice \$50.00
- 2) If less then 30 days notice or after exam materials have shipped, forfeit full exam fee.

C. Administrative Office Service Fees and Expenses

C.1 Administrative Office Service Fees and expenses

(a) File or information search:	\$ 25.00(At discretion of the Registrar)
(b) Reference letter:	\$100.00
(c) Letter in good standing:	\$50.00
(d) Hard Copy Receipt	\$10.00
(e) NSF Cheques	\$ 50.00
(f) Duplicate Member Card	\$100.00
(g) Replacement Certificate	\$100.00
(h) Paper Renewal Form	\$ 10.00

D. Miscellaneous Fees and Expenses

D.1 Election Results

(a) Recount of ballots \$300.00 (Refundable if recount changes results)

D.2 Website Advertising

(a) Separate page of Members looking for work Free

(b) Help wanted/classified section (1/4 page) \$ 160.00/ 4 weeks (c) Main page advertisement link/feed \$ 500.00/ 4 weeks

E. Reimbursement

E.1 Practical Exams:

(a) Examiners: \$50/ Candidate

E.2 Theory Exams:

(a) Examiners \$25/hour; Max - \$175.00

E.3 Council/Committee Honorarium (including officers acting on behalf of the College)

(a) Council \$ 100.00/ half day
(b) Committee \$ 50.00/ half day

(c) Complaints Director/Hearings Director/Investigator \$25.00/hour

Eligible to claim for reasonable expenses with proper documentation at the discretion of signing authorities